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TAGALOG

Number of Speakers: 1,224,240

By Percentage

County Speakers
Aleutians East Borough, Alaska 560
Aleutians West Cen. Area, Alaska 700
Kodiak Island Borough, Alaska 1,595

Solano County, Calif. 24,290
Maui County, Hawaii 7,690
San Mateo County, Calif. 42,355
Honolulu County, Hawaii 46,800
Kauai County, Hawaii 2,910

North Slope Boirough, Alaska 280
San Francisco County, Calif. 29,195

Alameda County, Calif. 46,930
Ketchikan Gateway Brgh., Alaska 435
Santa Clara County, Calif. 51,420
San Diego County, Calif. 81,495
Hudson County, N.J. 15,910

Juneau City and Borough, Alaska 735
Contra Costa County, Calif. 22,855
Hawaii County, Hawaii 3,570
Virginia Beach city, Va. 9,210
Valdez-Cordova Cen. Area, Alaska 215

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a
given state/county.

States  Counties

Most common 0 0
2nd most common 1 8
3rd most common 3 55
4th most common 1 53
5th most common 2 115
6th most common 2 133
7th most common 1 119
8th most common 5 110
9th most common 3 76
10th most common 3 73
Total, 1st-5th 7 231
Total, 1st-10th 21 742
Total, any rank 51 1127

Pct.
22.266%
13.837%
12.990%

6.641%
6.445%
6.399%
5.711%
5.325%
4.226%
3.918%
3.487%
3.340%
3.289%
3.114%
2.789%
2.598%
2.588%
2.562%
2.336%
2.271%

Leading Counties

By Number of Speakers
Rank County Speakers Pct.
1 Los Angeles County, Calif. 195,670 2.226%
2 San Diego County, Calif. 81,495 3.114%
3 Santa Clara County, Calif. 51,420 3.289%
4 Alameda County, Calif. 46,930 3.487%
5 Honolulu County, Hawaii 46,800 5.711%
6 San Mateo County, Calif. 42,355 6.399%
7 Cook County, I11. 40,465 0.811%
8 Orange County, Calif. 32,180 1.223%
9 San Francisco County, Calif. 29,195 3.918%
10 Queens County, N.Y. 26,435 1.266%
11 Solano County, Calif. 24,290 6.641%
12 Clark County, Nev. 23,690 1.862%
13 Contra Costa County, Calif. 22,855 2.588%
14 King County, Wash. 21,240 1.302%
15 San Bernardino County, Calif. 17,140 1.093%
16 Hudson County, N.J. 15,910 2.789%
17 Sacramento County, Calif. 13,895 1.224%
18 Riverside County, Calif. 11,925 0.837%
19 Bergen County, N.J. 11,635 1.403%
20 Harris County, Texas 11,465 0.367%
Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
speakers of Tagalog, Alaska and California have
seven counties each, while Hawaii places four
counties.

* The percentage of Tagalog speakers in the Aleu-
tians East Borough, Alaska, Aleutians West
Census Area, Alaska, and Kodiak Island Borough,
Alaska are significantly above the percentage of
any other county in the United States.

* Los Angeles County, Calif. is home to 16 percent
of the Tagalog speakers in the United States.

* Tagalog is the second most common language
spoken in Hawaii and the third most common
language spoken in California, Nevada and
Washington.

* Tagalog is the second most common language
spoken at home in eight counties - six in Alaska
and two in Hawaii.

* In the United States, 1 of every 214 people age
five and older speaks Tagalog at home. In Hawaii,
this figure is 1 in 19 people, while in California, 1
in 50 residents is a Tagalog speaker.

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Tagalog, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State
Hawaii
California
Nevada
Alaska
New Jersey
Washington
Illinois
Virginia
Maryland
New York
Florida

District of Columbia

Arizona
Texas

Oregon
Delaware
Connecticut
Rhode Island
Utah
Michigan
Colorado
South Carolina
Georgia
Massachusetts
New Mexico
Idaho
Oklahoma
Kansas
Missouri
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
Nebraska
Louisiana
Ohio
Minnesota
Mississippi
Wyoming
Indiana

New Hampshire
Arkansas
South Dakota
Maine
Tennessee
Wisconsin
West Virginia
Kentucky
North Dakota
Towa
Montana
Alabama
Vermont

TAGALOG

Speakers
60,965
626,400
29,475
8,935
66,350
41,675
62,365
33,600
18,495
65,505
38,440
1,355
10,050
39,990
6,180
1,285
5,040
1,530
2,685
11,915
5,015
4,495
7,310
5,700
1,605
1,120
2,890
2,235
4,645
6,520
9,605
1,310
3,335
8,475
3,665
2,005
340
4,015
760
1,625
455
770
3,385
3,145
970
2,070
330
1,450
420
1,700
140

Nationwide Rank: 6th

Leading States

Pct.
5.377%
1.994%
1.591%
1.543%
0.851%
0.758%
0.540%
0.508%
0.374%
0.369%
0.256%
0.251%
0.211%
0.208%
0.193%
0.176%
0.158%
0.155%
0.133%
0.129%
0.125%
0.120%
0.096%
0.096%
0.095%
0.094%
0.090%
0.089%
0.089%
0.087%
0.083%
0.082%
0.080%
0.080%
0.080%
0.076%
0.074%
0.071%
0.066%
0.065%
0.065%
0.064%
0.064%
0.063%
0.057%
0.055%
0.055%
0.053%
0.050%
0.041%
0.024%
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By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
California 626,400
New Jersey 66,850
New York 65,505
Illinois 62,365
Hawaii 60,965
Washington 41,675
Texas 39,990
Florida 38,440
Virginia 33,600
Nevada 29,475
Maryland 18,495
Michigan 11,915
Arizona 10,050
Pennsylvania 9,605
Alaska 8,935
Ohio 8,475
Georgia 7,310
North Carolina 6,520
Oregon 6,180
Massachusetts 5,700
Connecticut 5,040
Colorado 5,015
Missouri 4,645
South Carolina 4,495
Indiana 4,015
Minnesota 3,665
Tennessee 3,385
Louisiana 3,335
Wisconsin 3,145
Oklahoma 2,890
Utah 2,685
Kansas 2,235
Kentucky 2,070
Mississippi 2,005
Alabama 1,700
Arkansas 1,625
New Mexico 1,605
Rhode Island 1,530
Towa 1,450
District of Columbia 1,355
Nebraska 1,310
Delaware 1,285
Idaho 1,120
West Virginia 970
Maine 770
New Hampshire 760
South Dakota 455
Montana 420
Wyoming 340
North Dakota 330
Vermont 140

Pct.
1.994%
0.851%
0.369%
0.540%
5.377%
0.758%
0.208%
0.256%
0.508%
1.591%
0.374%
0.129%
0.211%
0.083%
1.543%
0.080%
0.096%
0.087%
0.193%
0.096%
0.158%
0.125%
0.089%
0.120%
0.071%
0.080%
0.064%
0.080%
0.063%
0.090%
0.133%
0.089%
0.055%
0.076%
0.041%
0.065%
0.095%
0.155%
0.053%
0.251%
0.082%
0.176%
0.094%
0.057%
0.064%
0.066%
0.065%
0.050%
0.074%
0.055%
0.024%



